ICS9DS400
IDTTM/ICSTM Four Output Differential Buffer for PCIe Gen 2 with Spread       1626   09/17/09
Four Output Differential Buffer for PCIe Gen 2 with Spread
Advance Information
1
General Description
Output Features
The 9DS400 is pin compatible to the 9DB403, but adds the

18
Advance Information
9DS400 Ordering Information
Part / Order Number Marking Shipping Packaging Package
Ambient
Operating
Temperature
9DS400AGLF 9DS400AGLF Tubes 28-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C
9DS400AGLFT 9DS400AGLF Tape and Reel 28-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C
9DS400AGILF 9DS400AGILF Tubes 28-pin TSSOP -40 to +85° C
9DS400AGILFT 9DS400AGILF Tape and Reel 28-pin TSSOP -40 to +85° C
9DS400AFLF 9DS400AFLF Tubes 28-pin SSOP 0 to +70° C
9DS400AFLFT 9DS400AFLF Tape and Reel 28-pin SSOP 0 to +70° C
9DS400AFILF 9DS400AFILF Tubes 28-pin SSOP -40 to +85° C
9DS400AFILFT 9DS400AFILF Tape and Reel 28-pin SSOP -40 to +85° C
Parts that are ordered with a “LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
INDEX
AREA
1   2